# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7883178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507659931

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS S.P.A.	06/01/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIDENDUM MEDIA SOLUTIONS S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA VALSUGNA 100
City:	CASSOLA (VI)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	36022

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7364125
Patent Number:	7506846
Patent Number:	7588377
Patent Number:	D576658

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (610)407-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-407-0700

**Email:** kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C&P-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023
	·

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0288 source=Affidavit#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0289

# **AFFIDAVIT**

I/We, the und	lersigned, here	by declare that our company's name was changed as follow:	
Before Chang	gė:		
Nan	ne:	VITEC IMAGING SOLUTIONS S.p.A.	
Add	ress:	Via Valsugana 100 - 36022 Cassola (Vicenza) - Italy	
After Change	»:		
Nan	ne:	VIDENDUM MEDIA SOLUTIONS S.p.A.	
Add	ress:	Via Valsugana 100 - 36022 Cassola (Vicenza) - Italy	
	Date of S	ignature: 3/08/2022	
	(Signatur	e) _ /kuros Calo	
	Represen	tative's Name: Romano CONTIN	
	Title: C	EO TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	
	Company	Name: VIDENDUM MEDIA SOLUTIONS S.p.A.	
		NOTARIZATION	
l, the unders	signed, hereby	certify thatVIDENDUM MEDIA SOLUTIONS S.p.A of	
<u>Via Valsu</u>	gana 100 -	36022 Cassola (Vicenza) - Italy isa	
corporation d	luly registered	and existing under the laws ofltaly	
and that	Mr. Romano CC	NTIN who signed on the foregoing affidavit	
is/are fully as	athorized to re	present the said corporation.	
		Dated this Phday of Augus 2021 at Bosson (ITALIA)	
		(Signature)	
		Nofary Public	

\* NOTARIZATION is REQUIRED on this FRONT side.

**RECORDED: 12/21/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 063208 FRAME: 0290